

## FAZLANI AISHABAI & HAJI ABDUL LATIF CHARITABLE TRUST'S AISHABAI COLLEGE OF EDUCATION

(Affiliated to S.N.D.T. Women's University)
Municipal School Building, J. J Hospital Compound, Gate
no. 14, Byculla, Mumbai – 400008.

### Criteria 3

3.1:
Resource
Mobilization for
Research

3.1.2

# Income & Expenditure

# R

#### FAZLANI AISHABAI AND HAJI ABDUL LATIF CHARITABLE TRUST'S

### **AISHABAI COLLEGE OF EDUCATION**

Affiliated to S.N.D.T. Women's University, Mumbai. NCTE Code No. APW 00805/123139

J.J. Hospital Compound, Municipal School Building, 1st Floor, Gate No.14, Byculla, Mumbai - 400 008. Tel.: 022-69069001 & 022-23742174 | Email: aishaedu@aishabaitrust.com | Website: www.aishabaicollege.org

Subject: Research Fund Sanctioned by FAZLANAI AISAHABI AND HAJI
ABDUL LATIF CHARITABLE TRUST

### TO WHOM SO EVER CONCERNED

We are pleased to inform you that our college has received a research grant of Rs. 3,00,000/- from the FAZLANAI AISAHABI AND HAJI ABDUL LATIF CHARITABLE TRUST. This funding is intended to support research initiatives undertaken by the faculty members.

All the interested staff members were encouraged to submit research proposals that meet the trust's criteria and informed once proposals are approved, the funds will be disbursed to the selected researchers.

Please note that no research proposals have been submitted as of yet, and therefore, no funds have been released from the sanctioning agency.

We have urge faculty members to take advantage of this opportunity and submit their proposals promptly.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

Dr. Shumaila Saif Siddiqui

PRINCIPAL

Faziani Alshabai & Haji Abdul Latif Charitable Trust's Alshabai College of Education, Mumbai